Reed Operating Coils
+ 1 (619) 210-1600USA+44 (01202) 897969UK
Specification subject to change without notice. ©1998 Crydom
For all your sales
enquiries call...
Standard & Miniature Switches
Sub Miniature & Tiny Switches
Changeover Switches

D = double
M      S     05
Part Number system
Coil Voltage
05
12
24
Relay Type
M = Miniature
S = Standard
StandardMiniature
'W'
1.1 dia pins
can be
placed on a
2.54 grid.
See footprint
drawing
58.9
25.4
pin centres
'W'
4.7
Dimensions in mm.
28.7
55.9
Pin centres 4.7
12.7
1.1 dia pins
can be
placed on a
2.54 grid.
See footprint
drawing
12.7
Reed Switch
Changeover Switches
Changeover or
normally closed
application.
Inert gas atmosphere.
A family of form 'C' reed switches offers moderate to medium voltage breakdown.
•
•
High Power
A
B
C D
Parameters Type CRC200H CRC500H CTC500H TRC200B TRC200S
Contact form C C C C C
Contact material Rh  Rh T Rh Rh
Switching capacity max. W/VA 25 25 100# 5 5
Switching voltage max. V AC/DC 150 250 500 175 175
Switching current max. A 1.0 1.0 3.0 0.25 0.25
Carrying current max. A - -  - 0.5 0.5
Dielectric strength min. VDC 250 1000 1000 200 200
Initial contact resistance max. mohms 100 100 500 100 100
10 8 8 9 9Insulation resistance min. ohms 10 10 10 10 10
Operate sensitivity range       AT        40 ... 80  50 ... 90 60 ... 100 15 ... 30 15 ... 30
Release sensitivity min. AT 10 30 32 - -

D = double
M      S     05
Part Number system
Coil Voltage
05
12
24
Relay Type
M = Miniature
S = Standard
StandardMiniature
'W'
1.1 dia pins
can be
placed on a
2.54 grid.
See footprint
drawing
58.9
25.4
pin centres
'W'
4.7
Dimensions in mm.
28.7
55.9
Pin centres 4.7
12.7
1.1 dia pins
can be
placed on a
2.54 grid.
See footprint
drawing
12.7
Reed Switch
Changeover Switches
Changeover or
normally closed
application.
Inert gas atmosphere.
A family of form 'C' reed switches offers moderate to medium voltage breakdown.
•
•
High Power
A
B
C D
Parameters Type CRC200H CRC500H CTC500H TRC200B TRC200S
Contact form C C C C C
Contact material Rh  Rh T Rh Rh
Switching capacity max. W/VA 25 25 100# 5 5
Switching voltage max. V AC/DC 150 250 500 175 175
Switching current max. A 1.0 1.0 3.0 0.25 0.25
Carrying current max. A - -  - 0.5 0.5
Dielectric strength min. VDC 250 1000 1000 200 200
Initial contact resistance max. mohms 100 100 500 100 100
10 8 8 9 9Insulation resistance min. ohms 10 10 10 10 10
Operate sensitivity range       AT        40 ... 80  50 ... 90 60 ... 100 15 ... 30 15 ... 30
Release sensitivity min. AT 10 30 32 - -

8 = Vacuum
Operate Sensitivity band in AT
Part Number system
Switch Size
C = Compact
D = Standard
M = Miniature
S = Subminiature
T = Tiny
V = Very Tiny
Contact Materials
R = Rhodium
T = Tungsten
D = Durel
Product variants
Contact Variant
0 = Standard Performance
1 = Size variant
5 = High Insulation
6 = Increased Power Contact
8 = High Power Contact
9 = Size variant
Contact Form
A = N/O
C = C/O
Reed Switch
Application Notes
Permanent  Magnet areas of Operation
D  R  A  2  8  2  G / 60-70
The materials used for Reed Switch magnets are generally ALNICO (an
aluminium nickel cobalt alloy), ceramic (barium ferrite or another
metal oxide) or rare earth magnets. Due  to  their specific magnetic
characteristics, the types of magnets differ in shape: ALNICO magnets
are bar magnets with a length/diameter ratio of 3/1 to 5/1; oxide
magnets are generally disc or moulded magnets. Also important to
note is the difference in temperature coefficient:
ALCO: 0.02 %/K, oxide: 0.2 %/K
Example :
DRA282G = Standard size - Rhodium contact - N/O - Non-pressurised - High P ontact - Operate Sensitivity 60 - 70 AT.ower C